502510122 09/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Lee Huff	09/16/2011
Leslie Raymond Hinds	09/16/2011
Bryan Wesley Busha	09/16/2011
Doanld Joseph Woodward	09/16/2011
Joseph Peter Wieczorek	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Irvin Automotive Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 Centerpoint Parkway
City:	Pontiac
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14037530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483642200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-364-2100

Email: raggiodinnin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: RAGGIO & DINNIN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2701 CAMBRIDGE COURT, STE. 410
Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0942-01041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Raggio
Signature:	/Michael T. Raggio/

502510122 REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0234

OP \$40,00 14037530

Date:	09/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=0942_01041_Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=0942_01041_Assignment (2)#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0235

Transport of the same of the s			
	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 0942-00041		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	e and interest: (check all that apply):	MATERIAL MAT
×			
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in t		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
			And the state of t
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.	7.500
	Other (specify)		And the Control of th
Title of the 1	nvention		The second secon
SLIDING V			
Inventors (as	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
David Lee I	Huff	5889 Thornaby Drive, Waterford, MI 48329	
Leslie Rayr	nond Hinds	181 S. Glaspie, Oxford, MI 48371	
Bryan Wes		5277 Bianca Drive, Grand Blanc, MI 48439	
Donald Jos	eph Woodward	61891 Spring Circle Trail, Washington, MI	18094
Joseph Pet	er Wieczorek	2694 Shadow Lake Drive, Lake Orion, MI 4	8360
· water			

			MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A

ssignee	ssignee		
	Name	Address	
Irvin Automo	tive Products, Inc.	2600 Centerpoint Parkway Pontiac, MI 48341	

[Page 1 of]

PATENTO3A/REV02

REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0236

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0942-00041

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
David Lee Huff	Jan 9-16-11
Leslie Raymond Hinds	Jean 9 16 11
Bryan Wesley Busha	By U.R. 9/16/11
Donald Joseph Woodward	116/11
Joseph Peter Wieczorek	Jung P Wie 3/16/11
-	

[Page 2 of

PATENT

REEL: 031286 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 09/26/2013